164’-0 1/8" O.AL

75'-11 9/16" (REF.)
- . R . . . . R 120 9/16" 9/16"
42" 29" 120 120 120 120 120 120 — —
| SHELL|~ SHELL COURSE #14 SHELL COURSE #13 SHELL COURSE #12 SHELL COURSE #11 SHELL COURSE #10 SHELL COURSE #9 SHELL COURSE #8 |
COURSE. #15 L8 oursie ﬁ | BoDY FLANGE
54 5/8" 60" 60 60" 60" _ 60" 60" _ _ 60" _ 60" _ 60 60" 60" 60" 48" _ 46 15/167|S5  OF SHELL
24" 2x \9_9_<1/ 2
# Sl o S iy e = S S S i = 2= EE e = TNLNG LU
SEE LIFT LUG 2|
DETAL ON SHEET 2\ | Bo B Bo Bo Elo e Elo Elo Eo Beo B He Be Hog®
b|E b|E B|E B|E B|lZE 7 a|lE a|lZE o|E b|E B|E ol Z B|Z EEE%
\ a® -+
\ 1
N
SEE BODY FLANGE
DETAL ON SHEET 3
D> <2 3 ) c5 c6 7 () ©
12 14 16 18
g
— 1 - 1 __{_r__ __ 1 - 1  _ _ - I _r  _ ¥ 1 _¥r _ _ __ 4 -3  _ 3 1 3 270° Y
T % —4¢- ¢4 D
g @
-<:>— 13 15
9 17
=
245
570" (MIN.) ASME F&D HEAD
W/ 108" KR. & 1 1/2" SF. | \ $
T
1
" \ . K_
M5-30" \SEE STIFFENING RING #3 LF3-3" M4-30° 1/2" SHELL : M3-30" SEE TAILNG LUG DETAIL
DETAL ON SHEET 2 @ | ON SHEET 2
@ ‘:i:b SEE STIFFENING RING #1 ‘iab SEE MANWAY DETAIL
@!@ @ DETAIL ON SHEET 2 1 ON SHEET 3
22 1/2° ‘iED
217 | _ | D,
4 1/4 @1 D GED, TALING
352 7/16" | | — WELD AFTER UPPER :—gg
. = & LOWER SECTIONS :
358 1/2 170
[ ARE BOLTED TOGETHER
" UPPER SECTION
361 1/2 m
384 1/2" '@ ORENTATION VEW
695" gEEﬁgN - g‘évéﬁgN THIS VESSEL CONFORMS TO THE LATEST ASME UNFIRED PRESSURE VESSEL CODE AND UNDER
705 5/8" ' 0l NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE SAFETY DEVICES BE SET AT GREATER THAN THE MAXIMUM
- ALLOWABLE WORKING PRESSURE.
724 13/16”
/ (40) 3/4" x 3" LG. HWY. HEX BOLTS / PRESSURE VESSEL DATA
733 7/8" W/ (40) 3/4" HW. HEX NUTS = = /VESSEL JACKET COIL
. ' MAWP (PSIG) @ DESIGN TEMP 15/FV @ 500 — —
754 1/2
/ _SECTION JONT WELD DETAL MDMT (* F) © MAWP (PSIG) ~20 @ 15/FV - -
UPPER SECTION ELEVATION VEW HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE (PSIG) 22 — —
- CORROSION ALLOWANCE (IN.) NONE — —
s 7% NPT TELDTALE ﬂ\‘,{\ | RADIOGRAPHY/MEETS _UWN—11(a)(5)(b, SPOT/NO — —
1/8" + WELD %) HOLE AT LOW POINT | mp) | STRESS RELIEF NONE - -
i OF EACH SECTION g w1 | STRENGTH_LIMITING VESSEL PART DESIGN - -
OF PAD >lg | Wi EMPTY/FULL WEIGHT OF SG 1.05 | 236,855# / 1,960,905¢
i V I _— < . FULL VOLUME (GALLONS) 194,158
| " P f £ ] 7 WIND_DESIGN/SPEED IBC 2003 — 90 MPH
| ! \9_9_< © 1/16" 1/4" NPT TELLTALE TAPPED SEISMIC_DESIGN IBC_ 2003
GENERAL NOTES: g wa = HOLE AT LOWPOINT OF PAD D1 DA GENERAL DATA
1. THIS VESSEL IS DESIGNED, CONSTRUCTED, AND CODE STAMPED PER ASME SECT. VI, DN. 1 Cx DETAL < HoLE 2D PLATE MATL, ASWE e — —
" 2004 EDITION, 2006 ADDENDA. ) R JI DETAL J2 DETAL Lx DETAL TYPICAL REPAD WELD DETAL JIB DETAL w37 Ji4 DETAL SHELL PLATE MATL, ASME SA-240-304 - -
2. ALL NOZZLE BOLT HOLES ARE TO STRADDLE THE MAJOR VESSEL CENTERLINES UNLESS % UF PLx 28 1/2 D i SHEET MATL, ASME - - -
SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE. TYPE A STUB END s x 32" 0D (304 S3) JBOLT MAT'L, ASME SA-193-B7
3. ALL NOZZLE GASKET SURFACES REQUIRE A SERRATED SURFACE FINISH OF 125 TO 250 RMS. m;f' ) ) INOT MATL, ASME SA—194—2H
4. SCRIBING OR CENTER PUNCHING OF WORKLINES IS PROHIBITED. V J) % w1 SHIFPING GASKET VAL —
5, BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. o ] " < L
6. ALL C.S. IS TO BE SA-36 (MIN.) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. < - 1% < SERVICE GASKET MAT'L GORE_UNIVERSAL PIPE_GASKET STYLE 800
7. BLAST AND PRIME ALL EXTERIOR C.S. SURFACES WITH ONE COAT OF STD. SHOP PRIMER. ! =
8. COMPRESSED AIR/SOAP SUDS TEST EACH REINFORCING PAD AND PLUG ALL 1/4” NPT L f B
J 1/4" NPT TELLTALE TAPPED
TELLTALE HOLES WITH CORNING 732 RTV PRIOR TO SHIPPING. i } HOLE AT LOWPOINT OF PAD
1/4" PL x 32" OD
J4 DETAL J8 DETAL Ji2 DETAL (304 55) J20 DETAL
VAPOR D 1 |54"] sa-182-F304 [ 150# | RFWN | SA-240-304 SEE COMMENT SA-516-70 | 1/2" x 13" - - -1 - - -1 -1-1vTuzlam]se] - | - | - |see eev.] musu VD | 3/4" PL x 4 1/2" x 167 1/4”
T [ mmi-15 | 5 |17 | sa-182-F304 |30004# |FuLL cPLG - - - - - - - -1 - - -1 -1-1-1wlweel -1-1-1 - - FLUSH | TT1-TT5 | -
KT VENT| svi-sva | 4 | 2* - - - SA-106-B | SCH. 80 4" - - - - - | - - -1 -1-1-1walw#e] -1 -1- hwsl # - svi-sv4 | -
RETURN | RR 1 |54"| sa-182-F304 | 150# | RFwN | sA-240-304 SEE COMMENT SA-516-70 3/8" x 6" - - - | - - -1 -1 -1 v oz]amls/e] - | -] - 12 FLUSH RR |3/4" PL. x 8 1/2° x 167 1/4”
- RF1 1 | 4" | sa-182-F304 [ 150# | RFSO - - - - - - - - | - - -1-1-1wel-1-1-1-1wm#] - - 6" RF1 |-
FEED RF 1|4 SA-105 150# | wsE | sA-312-tp304 [sTD. wr.| 12 1/8" | sa-516-70 [3/16” x 1 1/2” - - -1 - - -1 -1 -1 va | 013 ]3718"|3/16"[3/16"] - | - 9" 5 5/8" RF | W/ 4° STD. WT. TYPE A SE. (SA-403-304)
[eressure| Pri—pT5 | 5 | 17 | sa-182-F304 |3000# |FuLL cPLG - - - - - - - -1 - - -1-1-1-1wlwel -1-1-1 - - FLUSH | PT1-PT5 | -
MANWAY | M2-M5 | 4 [30"] sA-516-70N |SEE DETAL PG. 3| SA-240-304 SEE COMMENT SA-516-70 3/8" x 2" | sa-516-70N |SEEDET.| - | 24 | 7/8"x 7 1/4° |48 | - | 1 | w20 | w12 |3/8"|5/16°| - |3/8"| - 9" FLUSH | M2-M5 | 3/4" PL. x 10 3/4" x 93 1/16"
MANWAY | M1 1 |30"]| sa-516-70N |SEE DETAL PG. 3| SA-240-304 SEE COMMENT SA-516-70 |3/8" x 3 1/2"| sa-516-70N [see Der.| - | 24 |7/8" x7 174" | 48| - | 1 | v20 | v12 |3/8"|5/16°] - |3/8°| - 9" FLUSH M1 | 3/4" PL x 10 3/4" x 93 1/16"
DRAW [T, 2| 2 | 2* SA-105 150# | wse | sa-312-tP304 [sTD. Wr.| 7 1/4” - - - - - | - - -1 -1 -1l lans| -1 -1-1- 9" FLUSH | LT1, LT2 | W/ 2° SD. WI. TYPE A S.E. (SA-403-304)
LEVEL | Fi-tr3 | 3 | 3 SA-105 150# | wseE |sAa-312-tP304 [sTD. wr.| 7 1/4" | sa-516-70 [3/16” x 1 1/2” - - - | - - -1 -1 -1 va Jorzl3nefasae’l - | - | - 9" FLUSH | LF1—LF3 | W/ 3" STD. WI. TYPE A S.E. (SA-403-304)
0. DRaW| LD2-1D4 | 3 [1.5°] sA-105 150# | wse | sAa-312-TP304 |STD. Wr.| 7 3/4" - - - - -1 - - -1 -1-1wlwlane] -1 -1-1- 9" FLUSH | LD2-LD4 | W/ 1 1/2* STD. WT. TYPE A SE. (SA-403-304)
0. DRAW|  LD1 1 [12"]  sa-105 1504 | wsE | sA-312-1P304 [sTD. w.| 4 5/8" | sa-516-70 3/8" x 3" - - - | - - -1 -1 - va Ju2]asm s/’ - | - | - |see eev.| musH LD1 | W/ 12° STD. WT. TYPE A SE. (SA-403-304)
- FF1 1 | 3" | sA-182-F304 | 1504 | RFsO - - - - - - - - | - - -1 -1-1wel-1-1-1-"1mw] - - 6" FF1 |-
FEED FF 1]3 SA-105 150# | wsE |sa-312-tp304 [sTo. wr.| 12 5/8° | sa-516-70 [3/16 x 1 1/27 - - - | - - -1 -1 - | va | 013 |3/18°|3/16°[3/167] - | - 9" 5 5/8° FF | W/ 3" STD. WI. TYPE A SE. (SA-403-304)
SERVICE| MARK [ouan[size]  maTERAL  [Ramng|  TYPE MATERIAL THKN | LENGTH MATERIAL | THKN X WDTH|  MATERWL  |HH Bore|#Boits|#sups| DescriPmioN  |nuts| #suip [#serv.|rance | NEck | w1 | w2 | w3 | wa | D1 [ExTERNAL | INTERNAL | MARK COMMENTS SHEET
FLANGE NECK REPAD BLIND/HIGH HUB BOLTS/STUDS/NUTS GASKETS | JOINT FIG. WELDS PROJECTIONS 1 OF 8




164'-0 1/8" O.AL

88'-0 9/16" (REF.)
1/2" SHELL 5/8" SHELL
120 9/16” ) 0" ) 120" ) 0" 120" ) 120" ) 120" 216"
SHELL COURSE #7 | SHELL COURSE #6 | SHELL COURSE #5 | SHELL COURSE #4 SHELL COURSE #3 SHELL COURSE #2 SHELL COURSE #1
14 3/16” 60" 24" 60" ) 60" ) 60" ) 60" . 60" ) 60" ) 60" ) 60" ) 60" ) 60" 96 3/8" 48"
g 2o g g g g g 2 2 g g ¢ g g 6 /7 3
a2~ E?: Z[= Z[= Z[= Zl= 2= 2= Zl= Zi= = Zi= 2= Z= EE
Ele GiE Elg e o 6 He | e o Ele Ele Ele o Elo (Rrsd 2k oN et 3o
G|E &|E G|E G|E 5|E B|Z G|Z G|Z G|E &|E 7= &(E GlE 23
~———— ~
\\
\\
» €\ €
9 1 ¢t ¢t 1 1 < ¢ \
€ P » € €» AR .
® ® ® |
a
+H—+1tit+—t+—f—t++—-———r++——tr+t+—— gt ———>
x [ =z
2 5 ®
o 9 1
SEE BODY FLG. — | ul g /
DET. ON SHT. 3 0 @ @ g-@ /
| /
1 /
D ; -
\\ l' T —
Q’i G2 N_ sior (MIN) 2:1 ELLIP,
HEAD W/ 1 1/2" SF.
LIFT LUG #2 -1 G2 AN
sl o G2
172
BODY FLANGE —/é OUTSIDE
o/16" OF SHELL 522 1/2°
= 543 1/8"
552 1/8" 26"
570" 56"
LOWER SECTION ELEVATION VEW
I —
OUTSIDE OF SHELL OUTSIDE OF SHELL 355 >
~ /_ /_ MCHOR | & C1
. BOLT . q
1/4 1/4 ACHOR oL i :
315 e it 1o | MR ANCHOR
ANCHOR 3¢ 335 \ ! 25 “Borr: ANCHOR
BOLT ANCHOR I ANCHOR BOLT _/ 2
\ o | / 1/4" NPT TAPPED & /
. . v BT ! BOLT  / TELL TALE HOLE *
1/2° BAR x 6" x 3/4 BAR x 8" x 305 \ \ \ | | / / / 55
APPROX. 48'~11 1/2" LG. APPROX. 49'-6 1/2" LG. ANCHOR . v / / " ANCHOR
ROLL TO A 181" LD. ROLL TO A 181 1/4" ID. . BaT BOLT LIFT LUG # DETAL
> (SA-36) (sA-36) 295 ANCHOR < " ancror & ( ?CALE: 3X
BOLT BOLT 2) REQUIRED
(BAR SPLICE) (BAR SPLICE) , - - 2
285 ANCHOR ~ ~ ANCHOR 75
BOT ~_ __.—sar
STIFFENING RING #1 DETAL STIFFENING RING #2 DETAL 275 ANCHOR - - ANCHOR g5
(23 REQ'D) (5 REQ'D) sqRr | BOT T —- ST BOT g
210 pecEss T D - ——-— access I
ANCHOR _— - —- ~—— - ___ANCHOR =
265 oLt BoLT 95
- - ~\~
ANCHOR— ~—ANCHOR
+ BOLT - ~ BOLT 105"
OUTSIDE OF SHELL QUTSIDE OF SKIRT 25 " "~
/_ /_ ANCHOR ANCHOR
™~ e BOLT ‘ N BOLT ;.
245 115
1/4 1/4 ANCHOR Ag%l:_(r)R
BOLT . / ( N .
235 / I' | \ \ 125
R ] '\ \ ANCHOR
BOLT BOLT
ANCHOR . ANCHOR
3/4" BAR x 6" x 1/2 BAR x 4" x BT Ao ANCLR [ &S AN\CHOR155 ANCHOR LT
APPROX. 48'-11 1/2” LG. APPROX. 48'-6 3/4" LG. 225 215 BOLT | \ BOLT 145 1358
ROLL TO A 181" LD. ROLL TO A 181 1/2" I.D. : 180° .
195 " 165
> ™/ (5A-36) ANCHOR |
BOLT ANCHOR
(BAR SPLICE) (BAR SPLICE) 185  BOLT
175°
STIFFENNG RING #3 DETAL INSULATION SUPPORT DETAL -SKIHT ORENTATION VEW

(1 REQ'D)

(1 REQ'D)

o
LFT LUG #2

LFT LUG #2
180°

N

164
_LOWER SECTION ORENTATION VEW_
11/2" PL.
(SA-516-70N) S " 8 12"
3/8 -« <
z/z' PL x § x 9
—————— (SA-516-70
WELD LINE . ® 1/4
N . </ 1;45 <
ST 11/2" PL.
(SA-516-70N)
g STFFENNG — | e
3/8 RING #1 (TYP.)
TALING L
LIFT LUG #2 DETAL
SCALE: 4X

(6) REQUIRED

SHEET
20F 8




T WELD LINE

6 7/8"+/-

378
B
¥
R
SKRT ACCESS —
w.}%&—e\
P |
| 8
H 3
[l %
3/8 1
3/ |
. |
Iy |2
3/4” SKIRT WALL (TYP|) 9
(GA=516-70) | 5 1

180 SKIRT 1.D.
168" BASE PLATE 1.D. | 12

192" BASE PLATE O.D.

SKIRT DETAIL
SCALE: 4X

—_————t—— e — —

% R
| 3/4" PL x 9"
[ (TYP.) (SA-516-70)
SKIRT ACCESS DETALL
SCALE: 4X

1 1/2" COMPRESSION RING
/ (SA-516—-70N)

)
{

3/4" GUSSET PLATES
e (TO STRADDLE BOLT HOLES)

S

| (SA-516-70)
. {
E* )
\¥1 3/4" BASE RING
1 7/8" HOLES (SA-516—70N)
VEW B-B
ANCHOR BOLT
TYPICAL (36) PLACES
SCALE: 4X

(40) 7/8" HOLES
ON 185" B.C.

1" x 3" BAR
ROLLED TO 181 1/4" 1.
(SA-479-304)

BODY FLANGE DETAIL
(2) REQUIRED

11/2°

20 5/8"

DRILL 7/8"¢ HOLE IN DAVIT FOR
3/4" x 10° EYEBOLT WITH
(2) NUTS & (1) FLAT WASHER

11/4" PL.
(SA-516-70N)

(24) 1" HOLES ON

33 1/4" BOLT CIRCLE

35 1/4" 0.D.

MANWAY COVER W/ DAVIT
(ONE REQ'D PER MANWAY) ®®

30" BLIND ALANGE DETAIL
SCALE: 4X
(5) REQUIRED

\ 2" SCH 160 PIPE
\/_ x 50 1/2" LG.
N

\
|
|
i o s
H 3 8
f 3/4" x 4" O.D. -
L/, Wster 3
o I
]
I:l | — 5/8" PL.
O\ At
- i - ™
' - -
of i|! o
i !y
o) —
2 L_s ¥
o . .
2 1/2° SCH 40 PIPE x 12" LG.
o WELD TO VESSEL NOZZLE FLANGE
E
2 3/4" PL.
(SA-516—70N)

(24) 1" HOLES ON
33 1/4° BOLT CIRCLE

35 1/4" 0.

30 1/8" 1D,

30" RING FLANGE DETAL
SCALE: 4X
(5) REQUIRED

SHEET
3 OF 8




PACKING SUPPORT
ORIENTATION "A" _\

SEE DETAIL

TOP OF
PACKING SUPPORT

.

180" 1. (REF.)

542 1/8"

@

506 5/8"

TOP QF VANE COLLECTOR

SUPPORT RING

PACKING SUPPORT
ORIENTATION "B* _\
SEE DETAL
TOP OF E
PACKING SUPPORT I S
il 1y;
S S £
’
o ¥ rem—
Trop oF B e
. VANE COLLECTOR
* SUPPORT RING
(7]
8

134 1/4"

SPLIT

UPPER SECTION INTERNAL ELEVATION VEW

<_
w0
Q

270
©
~
- 3716 Y.
4 5/16"
3 3/8" PL
~ P /_ (SA—240-304L)
L
.
# 1 |
- N
-}k BOLT BAR #1 TO BE
CENTERED VERTICALLY ON
. NOZZLE RF CENTERLINE
BOLT BAR #1 DETAL (2) 9/16" HOLES 3/16
(2 REQ'D) -

INSIDE OF SHELL

10 3/4" |_f
1/2
3/8" PL. x 158 1/2" ID. i_ INSIDE. OF SHELL s 12
x 180" 0.D.
(SA—240—304L) )
3/16
3/161"2-6 SECTION C-C
VANE COLLECTOR SUPPORT RING DETAL
(3 REQD)
o
210 S99 ;
g
3/16
] 49/16"
N
" 3/8" PL.
/_
L r_ A (SA—240-304L) .
—%_ |
< T\_ _PACKING SUPPORT ORENTATION "A"
' BOLT BAR #2 TO BE SCALE: 2X
. CENTERED VERTICALLY ON TYP. (2) PLACES
N NOZZLE FF CENTERLINE
(2) 9/16° HOLES
BOLT BAR #2 DETAL
(1 REQ'D)

\
\ SEE VANE COLLECTOR

SUPPORT RING DETAIL

3 3/8

(2) 11/16" HOLES
\ |

\.JjL I z ;L 2
3 ?TT =i
2 3/8 4

13/4

1/2" BAR x 3 1/2" x
APPROX. 46'=2 1/2" LG. (OR MFG. EQUAL)
ROLL TO 180" L.D.

[ (304L S5.)

\

|
: \
|
1/2
“P-% |
i 1/2

1/2
Es/AzizTa—aou) ~ \L;

1/2" 2/)2" PL.
Py | 2) REQD
(™) 8 3/4" (SA-240-304L)

PACKING SUPPORT DETAL
(8) REQUIRED
SCALE: 8X

17 1/2"

PACKING SUPPORT

PACKING
supporT 90 .

PACKING SUPPORT

PACKING SUPPORT ORENTATION 'B’
SCALE: 2X
TYP. (2) PLACES

SHEET
4 OF 8




SPLIT

694 1/2"

262 7/16"

297 13/16"

TOP OF
PACKING
SUPPORT

—_————=

180" 1.D. (REF.)

“TOP OF

VANE COLLECTOR
SUPPORT RING

TOP OF

PACKING SUPPORT L — |

@

PACKING SUPPORT
/_ ORIENTATION "A”
SEE DETAIL ON SHT 4

\
]

L/

~— SEE VANE COLLECTOR SUPPORT
RING DETAIL ON SHT. 4

PACKING SUPPORT
/_ ORIENTATION "B"
/ SEE DETAIL ON SHT. 4

]

L/

LOWER SECTION INTERNAL ELEVATION VIEW

180°

LOWER SECTION INTERNAL ORIENTATION VIEW

27 5/8"

42 1/4

14 1/4

) 47 11/16" 47 11/16"
(REF) (REFY)
| TYP. ALL CORNERS >—7z
—— il
"] [ ———
I/’ —
! \ SECTION E-E
{ SCALE: 8X
_(‘. _——
\ /
\\\\ I/
. v
- ]
(BY OTHERS)
| —
|
/ WELD LINE

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

SEE KOCH-GLITSCH DWG. 968556—-D008

VEW DD
SCALE: 2X

SHEET
SOF 8




SEE DETAILED VIEW OF

P2 TO COLUMN ROOF
LADDER ON SHEET 7

SEE DETAILED VIEW OF
ROOF TO P1 LADDER

ON SHEET 8

TOP OF
LOWER PLATFORM (F1)
A4

|

’

/
’

N
- ~N

\ SEE ROOF PERIMETER HANDRAIL
Y /_ DETAIL ON SHEET 7

\

N

-

SEE_DETALED VIEW OF
_ P1 10 P2 LADDER

\

\

ON SHEET 8
AN

TOP OF
« SECOND PLATFORM (P2)
A 4

31-4 5/8"

|
[ P (R S PR [ S S R R

61'—4 5/8"

“— SEE TYPICAL SECTION VIEW

OF PLATFORM ON SHEET 7

& TOP OF ROOF
A

6-2 7/16"

(REF)

FACE OF

_ELEVATION VIEW OF PLATFORMS & LADDERS

& BODY FLANGE
A

285" HANDRAIL POST
(INSIDE & OUTSIDE

EDGES)
L7 x 4 x 3/8"
270° ———— 90
L7 x 4 x 3/8"
x 108 1/4" LG.
(APPROX.)  |/\\DRAIL
255" POST
L7 x 4 x 3/8"
x 160 5/8" LG.
(APPROX.) REMOVE KICK PL. AT
1" GRATING LADDER EGRESS
TYP.
SPLICE JOINT
HANDRAIL POST
225 FORM END OF UPPER LOOP TO
N WRAP TO HANDRAIL POST
L7 x 4 x 3/8 THRU BOLT WITH 1/2" BOLT
x 173 3/8" LG.
(APPROX.) L7 x 4 x 3/8"
. COLUMN ROOF
L7 x 4 x .'i/& LADDER LADDER
x 112 1/4% LG. . 155
(APPROX.) 195
164'
PLAN VIEW AT SECOND PLATFORM (P2)
L7 x 4 x 3/8"

FORM END OF UPPER LOOP TO
WRAP TO HANDRAIL POST
THRU BOLT WITH 1/2" BOLT

REMOVE KICK PL. AT

35
ROOF TO P1
LADDER 45

L7 x 4 x 3/8"
LADDER EGRES'S x 173 3/8" LG.
0 (APPROX.)

L7 x 4 x 3/8"
x 112 1/4” LG.
(APPROX.)

HANDRAIL 75"
POST

1" GRATING
TYP.

270 ——_—— - ‘ 90"

SPLICE JOINT

HANDRAIL POST 105"

L7 x 4 x 3/8"
x 160 5/8" LG.
(APPROX.)
POST
L7 x 4 x 3/8" 135
. L7 x 4 x 3/8"
HANDRAIL POST x 108 1/4" LG.
(INSIDE & OUTSIDE\ (APPROX.)
EDGES)  pq 0 P2
165" LADDER
155"
164
PLAN VIEW AT LOWER PLATFORM

45
HANDRAIL
POST

HANDRAIL HANDRAIL
279 " post posT 90
HANDRAIL HANDRAIL
POST POST
225° 135
3 e
202.9° \
HANDRAIL N
P2 TO POST
COLUMN ROOF  187.1°
LADDER 164"
195°
PLAN VEW AT COLUMN ROOF
7
&7

SPLICE JONT DETAL

SHEET
6 OF 8




1.1/2" POST

(10) REQUIRED

(10) REQUIRED

SCALE: 4X

. 153 1/2" RAD. SEE PLAN VIEW
y . FOR LAYOUT
, 99 1/2° RAD. 54° . .
y . |~ 174 PL x 3 1/7° (CS)
90 1/2" RAD. g 2 1/2 , W/ (2) 7/8% HOLES
y o WELDED TO HANDRAIL POST
E
| 1 1/2" SCH. 40 =
. PIPE HANDRAIL & - 3/8" PL x 3" S T
| POST (TYP.) - CENTER ON TOP - D!
! FLANGE OF FRAME —
| | ¥ o -
i ' 5[
(2) 7/8" HOLES | »
! [}
| ‘ it -
5 > L7 x 4 x 3/8" |\ WT4 x 9 FRAME
' 2 y CONTINUOUS J \ ‘
1
! | [ I \ t &-T0P_OF PLATFORM
= : —[—
| | i — \ \ A /’ . _TYPICAL BRACE DETAL
1 (e (4]
N =
- ) £
| -{— \ - g
! S
| SEE BRACE DET. -
H 21/ = =
| — FORM END OF BARS TO WRAP 27"
| 1/4" x 3" BAR TO HANDRAL POST 26" 1/2" x 2 1/2"
| % — \ THRU BOLT WITH 1/2" BOLT ~——=—=1/" SDE RAL (P LADDER 7
i 5 PLATFORM UPPER ATTACHMENT CLIP | ) - ]
| 5 SEE LADDER UPPER DETAIL . 1/4" x 3" BAR !
[} "
' Wi4 x 9 1, ST % ASSEMBLE SAFETY BARS WITH ] s /2,
| o S . . ¥ " 1/2" ROUND HEAD BOLTS, i 6 5/8"
85 1/4" LG w| 1/4" x 1 1/2° BAR [
1 . /¥ x 11/ ~ 7, " HEADS TO THE INSIDE T» —————
| < ! 6 3 |
* ! \|¥ . . 1 1/4" x 1 1/2" BAR
i PLATFORM LOWER ATTACHMENT CLIP I I : /4 x21/2 B ] | 5/8" DRILL THRU BAR
i AND LADDER CAGE
i x TOP OF GRATING /l 5 f FOR 1/2" BOLTS
(2) 7/8" HOLES ~l s [ \ ' © v ASSEMBLE SAFETY BARS WITH 10" 5/8" DRILL THRU BAR.
! 41 8 ' — N 20° 1/2” ROUND HEAD BOLTS, 10v DRILL THRY HANDRAL
| ' - (REF) HEADS TO THE INSIDE OF e - AT ASSEMBLY FOR
' N < ! HANDRALL 1/2" BOLTS
| o n Dree | N . LADDER UPPER DETAL VEW F-F
! G 0 i SEE LADDER CLP "A" © SCALE: 2X
| e 8 ! DET. ON SHEET 8 -..,
1 N & ! TYP. (2) PLACES ",‘_,
| < P . : S 16 13/16°
L)
TYPICAL SECTION VEW OF PLATFORM 0P OF Y | ‘ - 890 oo 0 .
UPPER_PLATFORM (P2 — 20° |
SCALE: 4X —UPPER PLATFORM (P2) g - . y
o N =l 3/16" PL. —
ol = R11/4 = 1" GRATING N t }_ o (ss) .
y ~ (ve) \ o (GALV.) \ o )
~ ] SEE LADDER CLIP "B" | - 1
/ DET. ON SHEET 8
TYP. (2) PLACES 13 7/8"
2 P, gﬂg /\ | _— STEP FRAME /
DETALED VEEW OF P2 TO COLUMN ROOF LADDER N , 25 5/16
SCALE: 2X COLUMN ROOF
3/8" PL x 4" x 17 1/8" 3/8" PL x 4" x 17 1/8" . VEWGG _STEP FRAME DETAL
W/ 1/2" RAD. ON CORNERS W/ 1/2° RAD. ON CORNERS }\31{1%EDSE%H' R SCALE: 4X SCALE: 4X
(304 S.5.) (304 S.S.) ( ) (1) REQ'D AS SHOWN
® (1) REQ'D OPP. HAND
12 9/16"
. TYP.
1.15/16" [ 1/4
. 1 1/2" SCH. 40 PIPE MIDRALL
A 2 /_ AS NEEDED (304 SS)
©f ], ] 15l - /
B 5 S o
-2 < 1 1/2" SCH. 40 PIPE POST
- - z (o) REQ'D, EQUALLY SPACED
zl. 1/4" x 12" KIcK PLATE % [© ON 6'—0" MAX. CENTERS
“le W/ 1/4" MIN. GAP AT % = (304 ss)
| <+ — S BOTTOM (304 SS) %3
_+_ f_t p ==
) © __T A =
= (2) 7/8"8 HOLES > . 5" x 5 -2 < <>
© e (2) 7/8" HOLES x 1/4° P 1/4 \
- © (304 sS) _
1/2" PL ., \
1/2" PL ., t g © <rve.
©8) (€s.) u 1/4
4 NOTE:
ROOF PERIMETER HANDRAIL TO
O.D. OF HEAD - END AT LADDER HANDRAIL
PLATFORM UPPER ATTACH CLIP DETAL PLATFORM LOWER ATTACH CLIP DETAL 2 3/16
SCALE: 6X SCALE: 6X i ROOF PERMETER HANDRAIL DETAIL

SHEET
7 OF 8




SEE LADDER CLIP "A" DET.

TYP. (2) PLACES
%o R11/4"
1/4" x 3" BAND (TYP‘)/ _\
- \\—.
o F
o
Y i
4 SWING 4 |
GATE
LOWER PLATFORM (P1) 1 —_— 5
O |(—|— ; | ."\
i
\ - |
.o 1
5 ! |
-+ 1
= _i_
—
| |
'
5 |
- : .c|>
%
1
1
SEE LADDER CLIP "B” DET. — —_
TYP. (8) PLACES N 5 |
5 ™ |
18 < N |
e = _|_
NN
X . H
- [}
el |
ol e I |
S| @8 |
Q
2 I |
72 > — :
3| 7 ' |
1
o] | X
[]
| 3
2
o
N 1
°| 1
* [ |
1/4" x 3" BAND -
P. (6) PLACES_\ : |
] i
I 1/4" x 1 1/2° BAR A !
= (vP) N -
: : |
1
' |
oo 1 %
1/4" x 3" BAND ’ | it
. i
: 2) 1/2" x 2 1/2" BAR |
5 @ 1/2 x2 172 R —~_| |
o 4‘
o
— . 1
. 4
-
TOP OF ROOF 5 ™ / X
LA I ———
o ?

14 1/8" (REF.)

DETAILED VIEW OF ROOF TO P1 LADDER

SCALE: 2X

SEE LADDER CLIP "A” DET.

4 SECOND PLATFORM (P2)
A 4

SMALL HOOP_ARC DIMENSION
LARGE HOOP ARC DIMENSION

TOP OF

1/4" x 1 1/2" BR
(TvP.)

20"

1/4" x 3" BAND
(TvP.)

(2) 1/2" x 2 1/2° BR 71 1/27 OF ARC LENGTH
REQ'D FOR SMALL HOOPS
85" OF ARC LENGTH

REQ'D FOR LARGE HOOP
TYPICAL LADDER PLAN VEW

21/2"
/77 |

PLUG WELD 15/16™@ HOLE
AND GRIND WELD SMOOTH
TYP.

LADDER RUNGS 7/8%
x 20 3/4" LG. (CS.)

TYPICAL LADDER RUNG

. LOWER PLATFORM (P1)
\

TYP. (2) PLACES .
R 1 1/4" I w
(vP) 1/4" x 3" BAND
_ 1
IF =
i 7
"ﬂ.
B _
N
i
! o] /
! =
o
. J
_i_ -
1
i
| 5
. i -
C|> 1
L I
i \
! SEE LADDER CLIP “B" DET.
PR . »” TYP. (8) PLACES
| « o
1 [] 1=
| <+ ™
_|_ - -u .Q
1 N -
| - o
| i el T
[ gl =
i g
. 1/4" x 1 1/2" BAR &
. L ) ol B
— T
o -
|
:o 1 o]
g | :
: o
'7 o
! ”
1 o
| " -
i 1/4" x 3" BAND
i:: 1 TYP. (6) PLACES
L
o - o
[}
: .
. o
| ]
1
i \— 1/4" x 3" BAND
o]
it — X (2) 1/2" x 2 1/2" BAR
- X =
~ | /_ Q
i | T
n R
! o ©
1
'7 o
r ~ I
| I —
Ll
S \
®© ! ~ 'g
\ o
DETALED VIEW OF P1 TO P2 LADDER

SCALE: 2X

174
R90 5/8"
18 5/8"
11/4"
¥ .
1/2" RAD. 7S
() "
T
\—3/5" PL. \— (2) 7/8" HOLES
(cs.)
1/4"PL x 31/2° x 9"
W/ 1/2" RAD. ON CORNERS
(304 5.5.)
LADDER CLP "A’ DETAL
SCALE: 6X
(6) REQUIRED
174
R90 5/8*
18 5/8"
11/4"
1/2" RAD. nl
\_ 3/8" L 7/8" x 3 1/2" LG. SLOT
€S)
1/4"PL x 3 1/2° x 9"
W/ 1/2" RAD. ON CORNERS
(304 55.)
LADDER CLIP 'B' DETAL
SCALE: 6X

(18) REQUIRED

SHEET
8 OF 8




